503368156 06/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3414778

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	IEW ASSIGNME	NT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA							
		Na	ame			Exec	cution Date	
ROBERT PRANCE						05/13	05/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА							
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF SUSSEX							
Street Address:	SUSSEX HOUSE							
Internal Address:	PALMER							
City:	BRIGHTON, SUSSEX							
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM							
Postal Code:	BN1 9F	RH						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Property Type		144396						
Property Type Application Number:								
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	144396	45]			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	144396	96-2900	st; if that is ur	success	sful, it will	l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 o the e-r d; if that	945 96-2900 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu				l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 o the e-r d; if that 503-222	96-2900 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-9981	ıl, it will be se			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 5 the e-r d; if that 503-222 Idonnell	96-2900 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-9981 ley@schwabe.co	n í, it will be se m			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 5 the e-r 6; if that 503-222 Idonnell WES Pr	96-2900 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-9981	n i, it will be se m DONNELLEY			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(503)79 5 the e-r 503-222 Idonnell WES PA	96-2900 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 2-9981 ley@schwabe.col ARKER/LAURA [n i, it will be se m DONNELLEY DN & WYATT			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(503)79 5 the e- 6 the e- 7 the that 503-222 Idonnell WES P/ SCHW/ 1211 SV	96-2900 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 2-9981 ley@schwabe.co ARKER/LAURA [ABE, WILLIAMSC	n i, it will be se m DONNELLEY DN & WYATT ITE 1900			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 b the e-r d; if that 503-222 Idonnell WES P/ SCHW/ 1211 SV PORTL	96-2900 mail address firs t is unsuccessfu 2-9981 ley@schwabe.co ARKER/LAURA [ABE, WILLIAMSC W 5TH AVE., SU	n i, it will be se m DONNELLEY DN & WYATT ITE 1900			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 b the e-r d; if that 503-222 Idonnell WES P/ SCHW/ 1211 SV PORTL	96-2900 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 2-9981 ley@schwabe.co ARKER/LAURA E ABE, WILLIAMSC W 5TH AVE., SU AND, OREGON S	n i, it will be se m DONNELLEY DN & WYATT ITE 1900 97204			l be sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	144396 (503)79 5 the e-i 5 03-222 Idonnell WES P/ SCHW/ 1211 SV PORTL 12 11 L	96-2900 <i>mail address firs</i> <i>t is unsuccessfu</i> 2-9981 ley@schwabe.col ARKER/LAURA E ABE, WILLIAMSC W 5TH AVE., SU AND, OREGON 9 27387-202387	n i, it will be se m DONNELLEY DN & WYATT ITE 1900 97204			l be sent	

source=Robert_Prance_SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif

A S S I G N M E N T (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged that the undersigned,

ASSIGNOR(S): Robert Prance

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

University of Sussex Sussex House Falmer Brighton, Sussex BN1 9RH United Kingdom

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in United States Patent Application No. 14/439,645 that was filed on April 29, 2015 entitled:

APPARATUS FOR SENSING IONIC CURRENT

and in and to all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements including all causes of action and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States or foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue

PATENT REEL: 035912 FRAME: 0986

applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

1<u>STH MAY 2015</u> Date

it S. Rome

Robert Prance

RECORDED: 06/26/2015